UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

June 5, 2012

Case No.

Fri.1

11-15468)
11-15535)

Mon. 4

11-56245

11-50274
11-50340
11-55369)
11-55372)

10-50476)
10-50477)
10-50493)

Mon. 4

07-70096)
08-72301)
08-56634
11-55064
10-50588
11-50221
10-56100

June 1,4 -8, 2012

Title of Cause

10:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Nature

Before: PREGERSON, HAWKINS, McKEOWN, CJJ

Al-Haramain Islamic Foundation, Inc. v. Obama

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1l <note start time
Before: B. FLETCHER, BYBEE, BEA, CJJ

Re Yagman

9:30 a.m.
Before: B. FLETCHER, WARDLAW, BYBEE, CJJ

United States v. Kuhn
United States v. Flores-Mejia
Re Midland National Life Insurance Co. Litigation

United States v. Harris
United States v. Richards
United States v. Thomas

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Civil v. US

Federal

Criminal
Criminal
Federal

Criminal

Before: TROTT, THOMAS, CJJ; SEEBORG (N. Cal.), DJ

Tashakori v. Holder

Velasquez v. Barrios

United States v. Welker

United States v. Onwuzulike

United States v. Mendoza

Hallak v. L3 Communications Corporation

Imm Asy

Prisoner
Habeas
Criminal
Criminal
Federal

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Origin

N. Cal.

C. Cal.

S. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.

C. Cal.

C. Cal.

S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Tue. 5

11-55348
11-55379
11-55120)
11-55756)
11-70018

Tue. 5

07-74435
07-74963
09-55513
10-50212
11-71127

Wed. 6

07-74773
09-50630
11-50189
11-55997
10-56940)
10-57044)
11-55067

June 4 - 8, 2012

Title of Cause

9:30 a.m. Courtroom1 <note starttime
Before: B. FLETCHER, WARDLAW, BYBEE, CJJ

Oh v. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Steffens v. Regus Group, PLC
Neurovision Medical Products, Inc. v. NuVasive, Inc.

Nayan v. USDC-CALA

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3 <note start time
Before: KOZINSKI, TROTT, THOMAS, CJJ

Barrios v. Holder

Angov v. Holder

Freeman Investments, L.P. v. Pacific Life Insurance Co.
United States v. Rendon-Agudelo

California Communities Against Toxics v. EPA

9:30 a.m. Courtroom1 <note starttime
Before: B. FLETCHER, WARDLAW, BYBEE, CJJ

Xuan v. Holder

United States v. Hightower
United States v. Morris
Machuca v. McDonald
Stull v. Fox

Baker v. Holder

Location of Hearing:

Nature

Diversity
Diversity
Federal

Writ

Imm Asy
Imm Non-
Diversity
Criminal
Other

Imm Asy
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas

Diversity

Civil v. US

Origin

C.
S.

OO0 00

OO0 w

Cal.
Cal.

. Cal.

. Cal.

Cal.

. Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.

. Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.
. Cal.

. Cal.

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg., 125 So. Grand Ave., Pasadena, CA 91105

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1
Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Wed. 6

07-72198
07-75136
09-55968
11-50318
10-56114
11-50115

Thu. 7

11-56082
10-56311)
10-56400)
10-56073
11-50103

Thu. 7

11-50182
11-55414
11-56917
11-56121
11-55674)
11-55706)

Thu. 7
12-35427

12-35450
12-35456

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
June 4 - 8, 2012

Title of Cause Nature Origin

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3 <note starting time
Before: KOZINSKI, TROTT, THOMAS, CJJ

Hernandez-Morales v. Mukasey Imm Non- S. Cal.
Escobar-Hernandez v. Holder Imm Asy C. Cal.
United States v. Dais Habeas C. Cal.
United States v. Catalan Criminal C. Cal.
Re Keys Bankruptcy  C. Cal.
United States v. Kotun Criminal C. Cal.
9:30 a.m. Courtroom1 <note starting time
Before: B. FLETCHER, WARDLAW, BYBEE, CJJ
Jones v. Corbis Corporation Diversity C. Cal.
Alberghetti v. Corbis Corporation Diversity C. Cal.
Leev. Cate Habeas C. Cal.
United States v. Venegas Criminal C. Cal.
9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2 <note change in Courtroom
Before: TROTT, THOMAS, CJJ; DUFFY (S. New York), DJ
United States v. Woodfield Criminal C. Cal.
Mehr v. County of Orange Federal C. Cal.
Protect Our Communities v.U.S. Dep't of Agriculture  Civilv. US  S. Cal.
Backcountry Against Dumps v. Abbott Civilv.US  S.Cal.
Dennis v. Berg Diversity S. Cal.
9:30a.m. Courtroom 3 <note added Death Penalty
Before: KOZINSKI, REINHARDT, BERZON, CJJ
Leavitt v. Arave Rights Idaho
Leavitt v. Arave Rights Idaho
The Associated Press v. Otter Civil Idaho

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Fri. 8

07-74927
11-50075
11-50097
11-55223
10-57003)
11-55463)

Fri. 8

07-74464)
08-74588)
07-75019
10-55130
09-56964
10-56871
10-56925

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA
June 1, 4 - 8, 2012

Title of Cause Nature

9:30 a.m. Courtroom1l <note starttime
Before: B. FLETCHER, WARDLAW, CJJ; MENDEZ (E. Cal), DJ

Umbas v. Holder Imm Asy
United States v. Bustamante Criminal
United States v. Rivera Criminal
Jefferson v. Board of Assessment & Appeals No. 3 Rights

Folex Golf Industries, Inc. v. Diversity

O-TA Precision Industries Co., LTD.

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: TROTT, BYBEE, CJJ; DUFFY (S. New York), DJ

Gonzalez v. Holder Imm Non-
Palacios v. Holder Imm Non-
German v. Horel Habeas
Cherny v. AT&T Mobility, LLC Diversity
Dunex, Inc. v. City of Oceanside Rights
Vernon v. City of Santa Barbara Rights

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Origin

C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.

C. Cal.

S. Cal.
C. Cal.
C. Cal.
S. Cal.
C. Cal.

Hon. Kevin Thomas Duffy, Senior US District Judge for the Southern District of New York
Hon. John A. Mendez, US District Judge for the Eastern District of California
Hon. Richard Seeborg, US District Judge for the Northern District of California

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building

Wwww.ca9.uscourts.qov
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July 25, 2011

Notice for Drivers of Electric Vehicles

Consistent with the government’s policy of supporting Zero-Emission
Vehicles (ZEV'’s), the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
has an Electric Vehicle Charging Station available at the Richard H.
Chambers courthouse in Pasadena, California.

The charging station may be used by attorneys attending
oral arguments and other visitors to the Pasadena Courthouse. The
charging station consists of a 20A power outlet, either 220V or 110V, and a
Level 2 charger.

Drivers may use the available charger or bring their own portable
charger. Because availability is limited, please reserve a power outlet and
charger at least 24 hours in advance by contacting Eve Fisher, Senior
Deputy Clerk at Eve_Fisher@ca9.uscourts.gov or at 626-229-7251.




U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLIcY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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